
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 22 MAY 2023

R1 22 May 2023 | Taree | Stacks Law Firm (Bm58)
Distance: 1007m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 669007
	 2	 136276
	 3	 471791
	 4	 774152
	 5	 433607
	 6	 498092
	 7	 803393
	 8	 019000
	 9	 400034
	10	 062780

PATAGONIAN
YOURJOKINGME RIGHT
LION CLASS
G’DAY POOPSIE
MY GIRONA
ROBARGE
ADAMDEEANT
MAKUBA
DRAGONEIGHT
RUBY FACTOR

62.5
61
59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
56
55
55

7
9
4
8
10
6
2
5
1
3

KODY NESTOR
BEN OSMOND  2 

ZAC WADICK  2 

SCRATCHED
B OWEN
C GRAHAM
K MATHESON
G BUCKLEY
MS M WEIR
MS M OWEN  1.5 

P PERRY
K LEES
G MILLIGAN
A DAVIS
N J OSBORNE
TERRY EVANS
A P BALL
A P BALL
L A THOMAS
BEN LEES

7
5
3
5
4
5
6
9
8
6

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
58
55
53
57
57
50
48
44
44

	48-�5�-7-5
	15-�2�-4-2
	 7-�2�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-0
	21-�2�-2-5
	17-�2�-3-3
	47-�5�-9-6
	91-�13�-16-14
	74-�4�-5-8
	38-�3�-2-1

$146,950
$49,140
$44,825
$43,455
$71,715
$58,895
$133,695
$192,650
$122,295
$61,620

	14-�2�-1-3
	7-�0�-3-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	11-�2�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	37-�4�-5-6
	41-�6�-5-6
	33-�2�-2-7
	20-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 PATAGONIAN Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 7 Total: 48-5-7-5 Prize Money: A$146,950
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 62.5 Good: 23-3-3-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 32-3-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-3
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Little Black Fish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-5-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-4-5 Last Win: 07/08/21 (653 Days)
Owner: S Gillard, Mrs L Gillard & P Perry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13Feb23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 L German	 61.5	 $16	 Kennywyn	 1:09.55	 (23.38)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼.............. Checked at start
9 of 11	 09Mar23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 55	 $26	 Alicia Roma	 0:50.82	 (21.75)	 11	 11	 ........ 6............................No show
11 of 15	12Apr23	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 No Statement	 0:51.69	 (22.25)	 15	 15	 ..... 3¼....................... Not sighted
14 of 14	23Apr23	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM74	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $41	 Lambdoma Energy	 0:58.20	 (23.60)	 11	 13	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 08May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM74	 [	 9]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $61	 Schiller Bay	 0:58.55	 (23.38)	 8	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

2 YOURJOKINGME RIGHT Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$49,140
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 7-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 9-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Tenita Mimani J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 03/12/21 (535 Days)
Owner: B K McWilliam, Mrs R G McWilliam, P A McWilliam, Mrs L J Pett & S M Pett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 22Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 S Cormack	 58	 $*2.8	 Capri Of Tuffy	 1:22.98	 (24.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 18Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 58	 $*2.8	 Menazzi	 0:57.81	 (22.54)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Lost plate
2 of 8	 07Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 S Cormack	 58	 $4.4	 You’ll Be Mist	 0:57.78	 (23.33)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.............. Wide throughout
7 of 8	 19Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 59	 $4.2	 Da Party Gal	 1:12.16	 (23.39)	 6	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 11Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 58	 $4	 Dusty Diamond	 0:57.53	 (22.70)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

3 LION CLASS Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$44,825
Jockey: Zac Wadick (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Siandra J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Pine Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr:mrs B I O’Donnell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 03Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Zac Wadick	 53.5	 $10	 Brogans Creek	 0:58.14	 (23.09)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 14Oct22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Zac Wadick	 53.5	 $9	 Venatic	 0:58.46	 (23.79)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 11	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 J R Collett	 55	 $15	 The Bullring	 1:13.46	 (24.88)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Zac Wadick	 54	 $10	 Wonder Brahma	 1:12.27	 (24.15)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾...............Overraced early
1 of 10	 01May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Zac Wadick	 54	 $41	 Remember Jack	 0:59.10	 (23.68)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½................. Laid in straight

4 G’DAY POOPSIE Trainer: A Davis Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$43,455
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-0
Sire: Skyclad Dam: Farrbak Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/01/23 (139 Days)
Owner: M J Baker, Miss A L Davis, Ms K L Van Raak, L J O Baker, Mrs T Baker & Miss E M A Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 24Sep21	 NOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 55.5	 $10	 Esteemed Lady	 0:57.93	 (22.70)	 1	 1	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 13Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 56	 $41	 Brudenell	 0:57.35	 (22.83)	 11	 10	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 03Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Duggan	 56	 $8.5	 Miss Arizona	 0:58.12	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 8	 19Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $8	 Miss Kono	 0:57.13	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 01May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 58	 $4.8	 Bottom Bar	 0:59.17	 (23.93)	 2	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 22 MAY 2023

5 MY GIRONA Trainer: N J Osborne Barrier: 10 Total: 21-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$71,715
Jockey: B Owen WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Girona J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 21-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-3 Last Win: 13/07/22 (313 Days)
Owner: N J Osborne & D Y Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 J Richards	 57.5	 $26	 Rhythmboat	 1:09.28	 (22.65)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $5	 Our Baez	 1:19.29	 (23.67)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 R Bensley	 57	 $18	 Jalmari	 1:26.89	 (25.14)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
10 of 10	13Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 R Bensley	 56	 $12	 Lily Elsie	 1:10.28	 (23.15)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 07May23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Mallyon	 59	 $14	 Southern Gun	 0:57.74	 (22.59)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

6 ROBARGE Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$58,895
Jockey: C Graham WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 5-1-1-1

5yo b nz m Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Highly Recommended Dam: Crochet J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 17-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 20/02/22 (456 Days)
Owner: T Evans, S J Hart, A W Reichard, J E Batkin, Mrs C G Donaldson, L V Muccillo, C Manios, Mrs S K Hong, K W Hong, D J Reynolds, B J Chater, F Partridge, Mrs S M Partridge, C F 
Robinson, C G Roth & J C Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 08Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $21	 Passistas	 1:10.39	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ........ 8.............. Checked at start
8 of 10	 03Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 59.5	 $5	 G’day Poopsie	 0:58.12	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $13	 Courageous Queen	 0:58.58	 (22.99)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 12Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $14	 Reggie’s Boy	 1:16.02	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 5...............Overraced early
2 of 13	 16Apr23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 C Graham	 57.5	 $7.5	 Mrs Ed	 0:58.79	 (23.14)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout

7 ADAMDEEANT Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 2 Total: 47-5-9-6 Prize Money: A$133,695
Jockey: K Matheson WT: 57 Good: 19-2-5-2 Track: 18-2-3-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 11-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-4-5-6
Sire: Whittington Dam: Sahifa J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 47-5-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 28-3-4-4 Last Win: 03/01/22 (504 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, K J Ball, M A Ball, Mrs J Haisell & J C Haisell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	17Mar23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 55	 $19	 Time For Victory	 0:58.48	 (23.05)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼.....................Eased 200m
3 of 11	 08Apr23	 POM	turf	 1008	 S 	 BM50	 [	11]	 Ms B Stower	 61.5	 $9	 October Revolution	 0:59.52	 (23.39)	 5	 2	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
3 of 13	 16Apr23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $16	 Mrs Ed	 0:58.79	 (23.14)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 01May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Zac Wadick	 55.5	 $11	 Bottom Bar	 0:59.17	 (23.93)	 3	 1	 ........ 7..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 11	 13May23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 K Matheson	 61	 $11	 Fleur De Rose	 0:58.19	 (23.23)	 5	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

8 MAKUBA Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 5 Total: 91-13-16-14 Prize Money: A$192,650
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56 Good: 52-9-12-7 Track: 5-0-0-1

9yo b aus g Fav: 14-6-1-4 56-58kg: 29-2-4-5 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 41-6-5-6
Sire: Red Element Dam: Stop And Stare J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 91-13-16-14 Soft/Heavy: 38-4-4-7 Last Win: 18/11/22 (185 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, M A Ball, K J Ball & J C Haisell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 18Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Qin Yong	 55	 $15	 Hampton Cove	 1:04.35	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 10	 02Dec22	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Zara Lewis	 56.5	 $61	 Jet Pack	 1:05.57	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....10¼............................No show
10 of 11	23Dec22	 COA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Zara Lewis	 53	 $51	 The Long Run	 1:01.71	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....14½.......................... Well back
11 of 12	31Dec22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 59	 $13	 Mamelon	 1:05.08	 (--.--)	 4	 11	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	13May23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 61	 $19	 Fleur De Rose	 0:58.19	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ....10¾.......................... Well back

9 DRAGONEIGHT Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 1 Total: 74-4-5-8 Prize Money: A$122,295
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 38-2-1-5 Track: 17-2-0-6

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-0 54-56kg: 49-4-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-2-2-7
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: You See A Star J+H: 8-0-0-2 Turf: 74-4-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 36-2-4-3 Last Win: 31/05/20 (1086 Days)
Owner: L A Thomas, S L Brady, D McCann, C Strang, P A Hughes, Mrs B Thomas & H Holden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	22Nov22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $151	 Watch Me Rumble	 1:21.66	 (23.21)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
12 of 13	16Apr23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $81	 Mrs Ed	 0:58.79	 (23.14)	 13	 13	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	28Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $151	 Lucifer’s Reward	 1:15.36	 (23.69)	 8	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 01May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $26	 Bottom Bar	 0:59.17	 (23.93)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 16May23	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $81	 Outreach To Henry	 1:05.66	 (24.07)	 11	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

10 RUBY FACTOR Trainer: Ben Lees Barrier: 3 Total: 38-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$61,620
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 14-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-1-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Anaruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-1-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (202 Days)
Owner: B K Lees & Ms R J Lees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Feb23	 COA	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 56	 $19	 So Extra	 0:50.26	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 10Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 53	 $41	 Hunter Bred	 1:16.05	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 21Mar23	 BNT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 55	 $61	 Shen Gui	 1:18.68	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 10Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $51	 Justfour	 1:15.12	 (23.01)	 5	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $21	 Hemsted	 1:17.76	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 22 MAY 2023

R2 22 May 2023 | Taree | Professionals Harrington (C1)
Distance: 1007m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 917697
	 2	 051395
	 3	 556908
	 4	 942571
	 5	 501376
	 6	 670641
	 7	 7651
	 8	 052899
	 9	 794058
	10	 486657
	11	 010486
	12	 880099

SIPPITY SIP
SEE YOU AGAIN
HEAD SPINS
JACKYY DEE
TALONS
CATEECHEE
QUICK AS A FLASH
KAT KISS
MAASAI MARA
PREGHERO
EMERALD REACH
SECRET LAGO

60
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
55
55
55
55
55

10
2
8
6
7
9
11
5
4
3
1
12

G BUCKLEY
KODY NESTOR
J PENZA
P SCORSE
--
A MORGAN
B LOOKER
BEN OSMOND  2 

MS G MCDONNELL
C REITH
S LISNYY
MADI DERRICK

S FARLEY
P PERRY
B PARTELLE
D LANE
T S HOWLETT
K LEES
N DOYLE
DAMIEN SMITH
TERRY EVANS
G MCFARLANE
DAMIEN SMITH
MS A LEE

3
3
7
3
4
4
3
6
5
4
3
8

G
G
G
G
G
M
F
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
56
53
53
53
54
54
49
48
47
45
30

	 7-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-2
	12-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-0
	21-�1�-2-2
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-0
	123-�1�-4-4

$36,825
$31,300
$25,180
$29,575
$24,925
$31,550
$22,775
$17,155
$32,115
$22,130
$16,800
$70,585

	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	15-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	46-�1�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SIPPITY SIP Trainer: S Farley Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$36,825
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Office Bearer Dam: Sydney’s Ransom J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/10/22 (207 Days)
Owner: S T Farley, B L Walker, T W Grant, D P Hedges, J T Hedges, T Duffield, C A Martin, H Cassidy, G J Egan, D T Annesley, C B Bourke, Miss R Sharpe, Miss M Bourke, M V Agius, D S 
Brown, B M Ashurst, T K Nielson, S Elmazi, K S Runge & Sumting (Mgr: K S Runge)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $11	 She’s A Bad Girl	 1:00.31	 (24.18)	 6	 6	 ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 11	 07Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 59	 $20	 Quilting	 1:03.87	 (22.55)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 19Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $21	 Redente Choice	 1:12.08	 (24.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 08Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 56	 $41	 Ponca	 1:09.51	 (22.78)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show
7 of 9	 25Apr23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $13	 Restrictions	 0:58.84	 (23.77)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

2 SEE YOU AGAIN Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,300
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Menari Dam: Iseemagic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/02/23 (98 Days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 30Jan23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 57.5	 $26	 King’s Duty	 1:10.15	 (24.05)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 13Feb23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 55	 $9	 Breadcrumbs	 1:08.83	 (23.01)	 7	 4	 ..... 4½.............. Checked at start
3 of 7	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 57	 $11	 Smooth Sailing	 1:10.87	 (23.74)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 14Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 57	 $6	 Clear Choice	 1:30.77	 (23.71)	 8	 9	 ..... 9¾............................No show
5 of 8	 30Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 56	 $14	 Karedada	 1:11.43	 (23.10)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away

3 HEAD SPINS Trainer: B Partelle Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$25,180
Jockey: J Penza WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Spinalong J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/19 (1355 Days)
Owner: A Graham, P Anthony, P Hegedus, J Bryant, The Assorted Punters (Mgr: D Hedges), D Marks, Mrs E Morrissey, S Urwin, Mrs E Pike, Beat The Clock Racing (Mgr: M Barron), Winner-�
backer, M Bennett, I Cameron, V D’Aspromonte, Mrs L D’Aspromonte, R D’Aspromonte, M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 15Jan21	 GOS	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $13	 Invincible Kiss	 0:51.33	 (22.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 04Feb21	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 56	 $8	 No Impediment	 0:58.68	 (23.26)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 15Oct22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $31	 Omar	 0:51.56	 (21.85)	 10	 10	 ....10¼..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	08Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $81	 Moralist	 1:11.58	 (23.33)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 30Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 55	 $61	 Fashion Legend	 1:09.55	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ....12½..................... Slowly away

4 JACKYY DEE Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,575
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: The Brown One J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/23 (32 Days)
Owner: Miss K J Law

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15Aug22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Kody Nestor	 57	 $4.6	 The Regular Show	 1:00.95	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 06Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Lord Of The Sun	 0:57.14	 (22.69)	 4	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 24Oct22	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Scorse	 56	 $10	 Karedada	 1:13.95	 (23.79)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼................. Laid in straight
7 of 11	 08Apr23	 POM	turf	 1108	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $*2.9	 Inferencia	 1:06.62	 (24.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 20Apr23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Scorse	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Vanoureuce	 1:05.28	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............Hung out straight
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5 TALONS Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,925
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Push And Shove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 03/04/22 (414 Days)
Owner: J McIntyre, J Hirst, L K Gavranich, K S Hughes, T S Howlett & Twodoublethreefive

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	28Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $7	 Bay Of Kotor	 1:18.34	 (24.28)	 8	 9	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
1 of 6	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $9.5	 Babayka	 1:06.09	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
3 of 13	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms M Owen	 56	 $5	 Aspen Chase	 0:57.76	 (22.59)	 8	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 59.5	 $5.5	 Wizard Of Oz	 1:04.30	 (23.23)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $7	 Cinque Torri	 1:15.18	 (23.17)	 13	 13	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

6 CATEECHEE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,550
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Florabella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/23 (20 Days)
Owner: Philippa Duncan Bloodstock (Mgr: Ms P E Duncan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $*2.6	 Roman Rebel	 1:13.33	 (25.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Slow away
10 of 13	04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ben Osmond	 56	 $5	 Kalahari Heart	 1:14.84	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 21Mar23	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 55.5	 $26	 Jovita	 1:12.75	 (22.36)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 08Apr23	 POM	turf	 1108	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $6	 Inferencia	 1:06.62	 (24.80)	 8	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 02May23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Kody Nestor	 58	 $20	 Rembroy	 0:57.96	 (23.50)	 11	 10	 ....... ½...........................Good win

7 QUICK AS A FLASH Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,775
Jockey: B Looker WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Lightning Streak J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/22 (160 Days)
Owner: Hollymount Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 04Jun22	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 56	 $12	 Pinnace	 0:54.18	 (23.61)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 01Nov22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 55	 $6.5	 Semana	 0:58.78	 (23.91)	 6	 4	 ..... 5¾.............. Checked at start
5 of 10	 30Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $15	 Calamity Fox	 1:04.12	 (23.73)	 3	 2	 ........ 4.............. Checked 1000m
1 of 11	 13Dec22	 TUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 55	 $6	 Street Candi	 1:18.93	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 5	 26Apr23	 NEW	awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms G Willoughby	 ---	 $--	 Yourjokingme Right	 1:00.68	 (23.67)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial

8 KAT KISS Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,155
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Direct Charge Dam: Katniss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/01/21 (843 Days)
Owner: J A Waters & J Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 19Apr21	 COH	 turf	 1012	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Bennett	 57	 $7	 Outreach Belle	 1:02.64	 (25.09)	 2	 4	 ....10½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 15May21	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57.5	 $26	 Adamdeeant	 1:00.99	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 31May21	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms G McDonnell	 53	 $61	 Oh Say	 1:13.30	 (25.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 08Apr23	 POM	turf	 1008	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 59.5	 $21	 October Revolution	 0:59.52	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ........ 4............................No show
9 of 9	 25Apr23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $91	 Restrictions	 0:58.84	 (23.77)	 1	 2	 ........ 9...............Laid out straight

9 MAASAI MARA Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 21-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$32,115
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 15-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Little Black Fish J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/08/20 (1017 Days)
Owner: T Evans, A J Astley, Miss A Lynch, M J Coleman, C J Coleman & Mrs Fh McCall, Knightsbridge Bloodstock (Mgr: Ms I Suwunnavid)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 02Jun22	 POM	turf	 1006	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $19	 Zoom Outcome	 1:00.64	 (24.25)	 3	 2	 ..... 7½............................No show
4 of 10	 09Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1016	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 52	 $5	 Inwithachance	 1:01.19	 (24.03)	 8	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
10 of 10	01Aug22	 POM	turf	 1010	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Zac Wadick	 54	 $21	 Wannawinwin	 1:01.26	 (24.83)	 10	 8	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 09Sep22	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $20	 Into The Blue	 1:28.92	 (25.67)	 2	 1	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 01May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 R Spokes	 56	 $81	 Lion Class	 0:59.10	 (23.68)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

10 PREGHERO Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,130
Jockey: C Reith WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Masroora J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/22 (484 Days)
Owner: G S McFarlane, P Kyranides, Berowra Battlers (Mgr: M G Fisher), S Newberry, R W Barnes & The Macfadyen Racing (Mgr: J M Macfadyen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 01Aug22	 POM	turf	 1110	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 59	 $7.5	 Bullinachinashop	 1:08.25	 (25.53)	 2	 1	 ...... 10................. Laid in straight
6 of 6	 01Sep22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 55	 $18	 Custo	 0:57.04	 (22.07)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $15	 Doolie	 1:12.93	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 6	 23Oct22	 POM	turf	 1106	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $18	 Buck Pharoah	 1:08.17	 (24.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................. Laid in straight
7 of 10	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $17	 Wonder Brahma	 1:12.27	 (24.15)	 3	 5	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
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11 EMERALD REACH Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,800
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Emerald Command J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (107 Days)
Owner: J A Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 04Feb23	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $5.5	 Charge Away	 0:59.47	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........ 1...........................Good win
13 of 13	19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 B Looker	 55	 $51	 Convincebility	 1:14.34	 (24.71)	 10	 13	 ....12¼....................Eased at turn
4 of 13	 04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 59.5	 $11	 Kalahari Heart	 1:14.84	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 2................. Laid in straight
8 of 11	 01Apr23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms M Owen	 53.5	 $26	 Dis Is Heaven	 0:58.75	 (23.88)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼............. Shifted out 100m
6 of 8	 29Apr23	 BIN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 V Bolozhinsky	 61	 $2.8	 Jarmanagic	 1:04.45	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼................... Every chance

12 SECRET LAGO Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 12 Total: 123-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$70,585
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 55 Good: 53-1-2-2 Track: 23-0-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 60-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 46-1-3-1
Sire: Encosta De Lago Dam: Secret Relations J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 123-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 70-0-2-2 Last Win: 28/11/20 (905 Days)
Owner: Ms A M Lee & W V Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 25Mar23	 POM	turf	 1008	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 55	 $101	 Madiba Rose	 0:59.86	 (24.62)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	01Apr23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $101	 Dis Is Heaven	 0:58.75	 (23.88)	 11	 10	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
12 of 13	16Apr23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Castle	 55	 $201	 Mrs Ed	 0:58.79	 (23.14)	 11	 12	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 01May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $201	 Lion Class	 0:59.10	 (23.68)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 16May23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $151	 Telegraph	 0:59.31	 (23.27)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show
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R3 22 May 2023 | Taree | Workwise Clothing Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1412m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 323228
	 2	 334252
	 3	 53
	 4	 432996
	 5	 09
	 6	
	 7	 97662
	 8	 790
	 9	 60
	10	 0535
	11	 827003
	12	 639334

TRIPLE MONEY
CANNY PROSPECT
OUTBACK ARCHIE
MONFIDUCIA
TAHOE JACK
TSUKI HIME
ROCKINFELLER
JOHNNY RAVIOLI
MILLENNIBARR
CATS QUARTERS
DISPUTE
PAIR OF HEARTS

61
59
58.5
57
57
57
56.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
55

5
7
9
1
6
8
12
3
11
2
10
13

G BUCKLEY
J PENZA
KODY NESTOR
P SCORSE
P GRAHAM
BEN OSMOND  2 

C REITH
J KEHOE
A MORGAN
B LOOKER
C GRAHAM
MS G MCDONNELL

P L SHAILER
T S HOWLETT
P PERRY
D WYNEN
D ATKINS
K LEES
G MCFARLANE
MS T BOYD
P L SHAILER
M J ROBINSON
M P QUINN
P PERRY

4
3
3
3
3
3
4
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
G
F
G
G
F
F
G
F

NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-3-2
	11-�0�-4-2
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-1-2
	14-�0�-0-3

$10,650
$30,940
$3,575
$24,455
$1,000
$0
$11,000
$1,350
$600
$4,750
$12,575
$18,060

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-2

EMERGENCY
	13	 730760 IRISH FALCON 55 4 -- S FARLEY 4 G AUS -- 	14-�0�-0-1 $10,375 	5-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 TRIPLE MONEY Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$10,650
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pins Dam: Vandenne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P S Shailer, B W Hooper, S Austen, Racing Tigers (Mgr: D M Bryant), G M Kozlowski, Mrs T E Williams, D K Barber, D F Bourke, T F Acason, Mrs P L Mei, C G Goddard, Ms D M 
Andrew, D Shipp, Ratpack Racing (Mgr: M J Stone), M W Brenton & Mrs K L Brenton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 14Dec22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 C Lammas	 55.5	 $5.3	 Spicey Lad	 1:36.17	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight
3 of 14	 03Jan23	 MAM	turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Lammas	 58.5	 $*3.1	 All Shook Up	 1:37.17	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 2...............Overraced early
2 of 11	 25Jan23	 MAM	turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Lammas	 58.5	 $*4	 Orsome Dude	 2:06.44	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... hd........................... Hung out
2 of 12	 07Feb23	 TAO	 turf	 2000	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Lammas	 58.5	 $4.3	 Kaidu’s Pride	 2:07.55	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...................Eased 1000m
8 of 14	 22Feb23	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Lammas	 58.5	 $*3.7	 Mega Mogul	 2:12.87	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼...............Overraced early

2 CANNY PROSPECT Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-4-2 Prize Money: A$30,940
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 7-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Canny Choice J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S H Oldknow & Mrs D A Oldknow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $3.7	 Cirebon	 1:12.81	 (24.15)	 2	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 29Nov22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $4	 Our Boy Ollie	 1:09.70	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 17Mar23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*3.9	 Dis Is Heaven	 0:58.90	 (23.17)	 7	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 04Apr23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*2.4	 Seductive	 1:10.15	 (23.79)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¼..........Vet-no abnormality
2 of 10	 29Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $21	 Let’s Go Bro	 1:12.06	 (22.91)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 OUTBACK ARCHIE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,575
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Outback Fortune J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Perry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 28Mar23	 SCO	 turf	 910	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms G McDonnell	 ---	 $--	 Olimba	 0:54.55	 (22.98)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 11Apr23	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Kehoe	 ---	 $--	 Fast Water	 0:48.75	 (22.83)	-	-	   ........ 3........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 21Apr23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $18	 Mr Wallace	 0:56.94	 (22.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 08May23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Kody Nestor	 58.5	 $21	 Cuneiform	 1:10.02	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

4 MONFIDUCIA Trainer: D Wynen Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,455
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Aplomb J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Docherty, Ms C Vincent & A Giles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 55	 $15	 Pierossa	 1:39.99	 (25.47)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 19Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 55	 $3.8	 All About Ollie	 2:00.10	 (26.07)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $7.5	 Arts	 1:25.05	 (23.63)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½............................No show
9 of 9	 14Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $17	 Premierro	 1:50.79	 (23.33)	 2	 1	 ....10½............................No show
6 of 9	 04May23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $26	 Stars And Bars	 1:17.23	 (23.45)	 9	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

TAREE | PAGE 6



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 22 MAY 2023

5 TAHOE JACK Trainer: D Atkins Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: P Graham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Snaffles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L M Nugent, D J Nugent, Miss J L Nugent, Mrs R D Wingrove, J R Wingrove, D L Schaefer & Mrs J A Schaefer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 21Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Acosta	 0:49.13	 (23.37)	-	-	   ........ 9........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 24Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Jackyy Dee	 0:51.25	 (24.96)	-	-	   ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 11Apr23	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Lachlan Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Burning Valour	 0:49.24	 (22.97)	-	-	   ........ 3........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	23Apr23	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $17	 Del Routi	 0:58.09	 (23.24)	 11	 10	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 13	 08May23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ron Simpson	 56	 $91	 Cuneiform	 1:10.02	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away

6 TSUKI HIME Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Oklahoma Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K T Yap

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 26Apr23	 NEW	awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Never Bird	 1:02.87	 (24.03)	-	-	   ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 10May23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Muddle	 ---	 $--	 Pridefilly	 1:00.73	 (23.95)	-	-	   ..... 4½........................Barrier trial

7 ROCKINFELLER Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$11,000
Jockey: C Reith WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: She’s Got Power J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G S McFarlane, P Kyranides, D M Lyons, Berowra Battlers (Mgr: M G Fisher), The Macfadyen Racing (Mgr: J M Macfadyen), S Newberry, G Winter, P M Cohen, B M Cohen, S L Sim-�
mons, G R Bovis, V J Bovis, B J Kelly & J M C Fisher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 59	 $7	 Brudenell	 1:06.82	 (24.39)	 5	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show
7 of 7	 18Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $13	 Bundeena	 1:11.05	 (23.42)	 2	 2	 ....16¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 25Mar23	 POM	turf	 1108	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 59	 $4.4	 Pack Of Wolves	 1:07.01	 (24.71)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 14	 16Apr23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 A Morgan	 59	 $18	 Bantarki	 1:12.09	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 25Apr23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 56	 $9	 She’s Jessie	 1:12.26	 (24.41)	 3	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

8 JOHNNY RAVIOLI Trainer: Ms T Boyd Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Shadow Memory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Boyd, Miss T A Boyd, D A D Aliendi & Mrs M J Aliendi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 17Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Cartwright	 58	 $10	 White Bear	 1:12.10	 (24.13)	 3	 5	 ....17¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 21Apr23	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 55	 $101	 Starbury	 1:12.19	 (24.29)	 8	 8	 ...... 18............................No show
11 of 11	12May23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $151	 Afterlight	 0:57.25	 (22.37)	 8	 11	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted

9 MILLENNIBARR Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masked Assassin Dam: Awards J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bruce Bloodstock (Mgr: L J Bruce), S E McGuigan, R Cross, G E Wrigley, B J Ismay, R P Chapman, C D Cross, J D White, R Barnaby, S A Newton, B J Keogh, G L Chessells, I W 
Ramsay, R G Hiatt, Ms J M Bruce & G M Murrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Wheeler	 ---	 $--	 Succulent	 1:01.82	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 14Oct22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 55	 $10	 Little Beginnings	 1:14.84	 (24.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 6	 08Apr23	 POM	turf	 1008	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K Matheson	 ---	 $--	 Auzstar	 0:59.48	 (22.55)	-	-	   ....14¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	23Apr23	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Looker	 56	 $9.5	 Sumo Fish	 1:12.13	 (24.29)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 6	 16May23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 ---	 $--	 Vilified	 5:45.06	 (23.54)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial

10 CATS QUARTERS Trainer: M J Robinson Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,750
Jockey: B Looker WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Raphael’s Cat Dam: Dream Baby Cash J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Evans, Mrs M E Evans, K McGuire, C Clements, D Clements & M J Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 28Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Shae Wilkes	 ---	 $--	 Woburn Abbey	 0:59.77	 (24.09)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	13Dec22	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms M Owen	 54	 $91	 Reateros	 0:58.46	 (22.77)	 5	 10	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 01Apr23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $26	 Love For Asher	 0:58.82	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 23Apr23	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $81	 Sumo Fish	 1:12.13	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 08May23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Looker	 57	 $6.5	 Spring Wellness	 1:16.08	 (24.62)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
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11 DISPUTE Trainer: M P Quinn Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$12,575
Jockey: C Graham WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Shepishir J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson, R S Atkinson & Ms T A Quinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 55	 $26	 Smart Shot	 1:12.30	 (24.38)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $5.5	 Let Me Reign	 1:19.59	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
13 of 13	17Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $61	 Fabulous Choice	 1:16.20	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ....10¾............................ Poor run
14 of 14	16Apr23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $21	 Bantarki	 1:12.09	 (24.07)	 8	 9	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 08May23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Graham	 55	 $26	 Like Yesterday	 1:27.12	 (24.98)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

12 PAIR OF HEARTS Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 13 Total: 14-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$18,060
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-3

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Mad About You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: P Perry & Newton Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: H F Newton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $5	 Fine Example	 1:40.68	 (24.99)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 16Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $21	 Penso	 2:12.85	 (25.41)	 6	 9	 ....33¾..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 13	 01Apr23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Kehoe	 56.5	 $26	 He’s A Copy Boy	 1:26.51	 (25.51)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 01May23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 57	 $10	 Snapoutofit	 1:27.54	 (25.92)	 13	 13	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 08May23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 55	 $2.9	 Like Yesterday	 1:27.12	 (24.98)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

13 IRISH FALCON Trainer: S Farley Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,375
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Wings Of Prey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C A Martin, B A Connor & Ms S C Martino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $31	 Tiempe Passate	 1:27.51	 (25.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	23Jul22	 COA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $9	 Not Too Bad	 1:38.32	 (--.--)	 9	 13	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $31	 Pharoah’s Reign	 1:46.85	 (23.35)	 5	 4	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 27Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 59	 $26	 Ruby Flyer	 1:21.53	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
10 of 13	13May23	 TUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Bennett	 59	 $7.5	 Bacari	 1:37.92	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½..................... Slowly away
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R4 22 May 2023 | Taree | Upbound Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1262m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 251546
	 2	 216481
	 3	 798611
	 4	 044116
	 5	 026197
	 6	 933568
	 7	 075991
	 8	 150801
	 9	 970385
	10	 344242
	11	 597655

IMPACT STAR
JUST ONE LOOK
POET’S PERFORMER
SUKHBIR
NO FILTER
PERSIAN BEAUTY
STAR OF YAMBA
BATTLEDANCE
BODGIE
ARE WE GOOD
VALLEJO

60.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

5
4
10
8
11
1
9
2
6
3
7

--
B LOOKER
ZAC WADICK  2 

D MC LELLAN
M BENNETT
L ROLLS
MADI DERRICK
J KEHOE
C HOULGATTE  3 

G BUCKLEY
J PENZA

D LANE
P PERRY
S E BROWN
K LEES
L A THOMAS
M R STITT
TOM HIGGINS
MS J LYNCH
P PERRY
A P BALL
MS C RODE

4
4
6
3
5
4
4
3
4
6
6

G
G
M
G
M
M
M
C
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
57
60
55
58
58
55
54
53
51
48

	18-�3�-4-0
	18-�3�-1-3
	18-�3�-2-3
	 8-�2�-0-1
	10-�2�-1-0
	24-�3�-1-2
	29-�2�-3-3
	 9-�2�-0-1
	24-�2�-0-5
	30-�1�-2-4
	26-�2�-3-0

$84,100
$62,897
$57,725
$34,775
$44,325
$79,960
$68,295
$31,606
$64,060
$51,895
$54,382

	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	8-�2�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	14-�1�-2-3
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 IMPACT STAR Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 5 Total: 18-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$84,100
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 11-3-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Etoile Fille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-2-0 Last Win: 06/09/22 (258 Days)
Owner: Impact Racing (Mgr: D J Law)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 11Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 57.5	 $5	 Diamond Diesel	 1:13.93	 (24.59)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 06Sep22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $4.8	 Ostracised	 1:04.88	 (23.19)	 6	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 7	 21Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Very Sharp	 1:06.07	 (23.82)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 23Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 58.5	 $7.5	 Tomislava	 1:03.45	 (22.45)	 6	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 12Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 58.5	 $20	 Super	 1:10.56	 (22.78)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

2 JUST ONE LOOK Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 4 Total: 18-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$62,897
Jockey: B Looker WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: The Look J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 18-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-2 Last Win: 23/04/23 (29 Days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 30Jan23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 56	 $10	 Lady Fraulein	 1:11.44	 (24.60)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 8	 13Feb23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 59	 $5	 Wizard Of Oz	 1:23.68	 (23.82)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 59	 $26	 King’s Duty	 1:12.23	 (23.28)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 17Mar23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 59	 $10	 Single Touch	 1:11.51	 (23.93)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 23Apr23	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $18	 Devil’s Inn	 1:12.26	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

3 POET’S PERFORMER Trainer: S E Brown Barrier: 10 Total: 18-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$57,725
Jockey: Zac Wadick (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-1-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Owhanica J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-2-2 Last Win: 05/05/23 (17 Days)
Owner: S E Brown & Mrs T Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $11	 Hardley Grey	 1:24.09	 (24.39)	 3	 1	 ..... 7¾............................No show
8 of 10	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $12	 Wonder Brahma	 1:12.27	 (24.15)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 26Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ben Osmond	 56.5	 $16	 Dancing Rachel	 1:26.25	 (24.47)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $12	 Show Me Your Love	 1:30.83	 (24.47)	 1	 1	 ..... DH...........................Good win
1 of 9	 05May23	 COH	 turf	 1213	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zac Wadick	 57.5	 $5	 Tequila Cabos	 1:16.07	 (24.87)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

4 SUKHBIR Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$34,775
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Warrior Of Peace J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/01/23 (128 Days)
Owner: D M Kuhl, L Gallagher, K Gallagher, J Roberts, G Boulous, K B Dwyer & J F Barbuto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 28Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 57	 $14	 Razzama	 1:17.90	 (24.02)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 13Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $6.5	 Hammoon Thunder	 1:38.82	 (24.77)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 01Jan23	 POM	turf	 1512	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*2.7	 Lady Goodfellow	 1:31.65	 (24.94)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 10	 14Jan23	 TUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $*3.4	 Sapphires Son	 1:39.23	 (22.39)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...... Protested, dismissed
6 of 12	 05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1506	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $7.5	 Bladnoch	 1:29.53	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
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5 NO FILTER Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$44,325
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 55 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Inside Line J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/23 (84 Days)
Owner: Three Minute Lodge (Mgr: S L Balmer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 06Feb23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 V Bolozhinsky	 55	 $12	 Miss Violet	 0:57.26	 (22.66)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.....................Laid in 200m
6 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 V Bolozhinsky	 55.5	 $7	 Rayock	 1:04.59	 (22.97)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Bennett	 56	 $7.5	 Grandellie	 0:58.66	 (23.09)	 7	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 14	 22Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 52	 $51	 Penthouse	 1:02.97	 (22.59)	 14	 13	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 16	 06May23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Madi Derrick	 52	 $101	 Remlaps Commander	 1:09.92	 (24.06)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾........... Hampered at start

6 PERSIAN BEAUTY Trainer: M R Stitt Barrier: 1 Total: 24-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$79,960
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 13-3-0-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 17-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Persian Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/05/22 (378 Days)
Owner: M R Stitt, K Bakewell, D R Maclean & S P Madden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 28Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 62	 $13	 Elarski	 1:14.55	 (24.44)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 18Dec22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 55	 $12	 Full Press	 1:38.66	 (24.14)	 3	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 03Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $9	 Fine Weather	 1:38.52	 (24.59)	 2	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 B Looker	 56	 $11	 Duty	 1:30.70	 (23.81)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 8	 06Feb23	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 56	 $14	 Enthralled	 1:48.27	 (25.03)	 7	 8	 ..... 9½.............. Checked at start

7 STAR OF YAMBA Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 9 Total: 29-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$68,295
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 6-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Yamba’s Dream J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 29-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-3-2 Last Win: 08/05/23 (14 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & W V Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 17Mar23	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 P Graham	 55	 $61	 Darci Diva	 1:04.53	 (23.11)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 01Apr23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $21	 Dis Is Heaven	 0:58.75	 (23.88)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start
9 of 13	 16Apr23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $20	 She’s Rewarding	 1:11.86	 (24.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼..............Eased in straight
9 of 11	 30Apr23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $21	 Maximum Vortex	 1:08.53	 (23.50)	 6	 7	 ........ 6............................No show
1 of 10	 08May23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $18	 Are We Good	 1:14.83	 (23.65)	 6	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win

8 BATTLEDANCE Trainer: Ms J Lynch Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,606
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus c Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Fascinatin’ Rhythm J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/04/23 (27 Days)
Owner: Mr A Cavallaro, Mrs J A Lynch, Mr P D Lynch, Mr C A Favara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 23Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Huxtable	 56.5	 $15	 Memphis Squaw	 1:07.27	 (24.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $26	 No Filter	 0:58.66	 (23.09)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
8 of 8	 11Mar23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Kehoe	 58.5	 $26	 Girls Kick On	 0:57.37	 (23.73)	 7	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	23Apr23	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 J Kehoe	 56	 $101	 Discreet Lady	 1:11.71	 (23.60)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼...................Eased 1000m
1 of 8	 25Apr23	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 61	 $15	 Dimitri	 1:17.14	 (25.45)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win

9 BODGIE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 6 Total: 24-2-0-5 Prize Money: A$64,060
Jockey: C Houlgatte (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Pure Intent J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-0-4 Last Win: 09/08/22 (286 Days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 25Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L German	 56	 $41	 Allusionist	 1:04.31	 (23.41)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
10 of 12	11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Houlgatte	 52	 $41	 Pole Position	 1:11.17	 (22.89)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 Zac Lloyd	 55	 $91	 Jacquine Reward	 1:11.38	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 31Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 59.5	 $7.5	 Takara Star	 1:16.94	 (23.36)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 20Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $15	 Jacquine Reward	 1:12.70	 (24.20)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

10 ARE WE GOOD Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 3 Total: 30-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$51,895
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 10-1-2-3

6yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-3
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Fantastic Bella J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 30-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-1-3 Last Win: 27/08/21 (633 Days)
Owner: Estate Of B L Mackay, R R Chandler, C Allnutt, D J Bale, L Horne, S A Piper, S J Thompson, S G Smith, A Wellard, P Dick, P Crellin & B J Ball

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Franklin	 55	 $9	 Madagascar Miss	 1:17.81	 (24.10)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 13Dec22	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms M Owen	 53.5	 $20	 Willinga Freefall	 1:25.34	 (23.79)	 2	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 18Dec22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Qin Yong	 53.5	 $14	 Evocator	 1:14.10	 (23.78)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 01Jan23	 POM	turf	 1208	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 55	 $8.5	 Our Cousin Al	 1:11.21	 (23.65)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight
2 of 10	 08May23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 56	 $6.5	 Star Of Yamba	 1:14.83	 (23.65)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
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11 VALLEJO Trainer: Ms C Rode Barrier: 7 Total: 26-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$54,382
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Escobar J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/04/21 (760 Days)
Owner: S R Thompson, P Thompson, Dr E A Stewart & Ms C A Rode

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Zac Wadick	 53	 $41	 Swanston	 1:08.84	 (23.39)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¾............................No show
7 of 12	 03Apr23	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Peisley	 58	 $9	 Perkova	 1:05.59	 (23.74)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 16Apr23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Traecey	 55.5	 $31	 Wokenwithakiss	 1:11.69	 (23.93)	 9	 8	 ........ 6................... Every chance
5 of 7	 22Apr23	 GRA	 turf	 1195	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Zac Wadick	 57	 $5.5	 Fight On Shades	 1:10.52	 (23.83)	 7	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 05May23	 COH	 turf	 1213	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $10	 Poet’s Performer	 1:16.07	 (24.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.................Checked 800m


